UK & Eire Marine Turtle Strandings & Sightings
Annual Report 2001
R.S.Penrose.  May 2002
Marine Environmental Monitoring
Penwalk
Llechryd
Cardigan

8. APPENDICES.
Appendix  1. 2001 Turtle data.
Appendix  2. UK post-mortem examination protocol.
Appendix  3 - 6. Hardshell identification details from the IUCN/SSC Marine Turtle Specialist
Group “Research and Management Techniques for the Conservation of Sea
Turtles”.
Appendix  7 - 14. Hardshell identification details from the Special Publication No. 4, Savannah
Science Museum,  “A Guide for the Identification of Stranded Sea Turtles: The
Eastern United States and the Gulf of Mexico”.
Appendix  15. Hardshell identification details from the Nova Scotia Marine Turtle
Working Group.
Appendix  16. Morphometrics.
Appendix  17. MEM Recording sheet.
Appendix  18. UK Turtle Code.
Appendix  19. UK Advisory Note.
Appendix  20. T2001/01 rehabilitation and repatriation, “Blue Peter” program CD-ROM.
To run the CD-ROM using Microsoft Windows:
Insert the CD into your CD drive.
Double click on the “My Computer” icon.
Double click on the CD drive icon (usually (D:)).
Double click on the “T2001-01” icon.
The Windows Media Player should open automatically and run the program.
 15
RECORD No. ALT NOS SPECIE GROUP S SIGHTINALIVE ORCAPTU GEAR CIF FOUIF FOU ANATDATE COUNTRY COUNTY LOCATION CO-ORDINANTS
T2001/01 LOG ST ALIVE Y March 13, 2001 ENGLAND CORNWALL HOLYWELL BAY SW762579
T2001/02 LBT SEA DEAD ENT 11.01 F Y May 21, 2001 ENGLAND CORNWALL St AGNES HEAD SW694518
T2001/03 LBT SEA ALIVE June 27, 2001 WALES CEREDIGION CARDIGAN BAY SN566908
T2001/04 LBT SEA ALIVE July 10, 2001 WALES PEMBROKESHIRE BROAD HAVEN SM850141
T2001/05 LBT SEA ALIVE June 20, 2001 ENGLAND WESTERN ISLES 10 MILES NORTH OF SCILLIES SV927333
T2001/06 LBT SEA ALIVE Y July 29, 2001 WALES ANGLESEY 2.1 MILES OFF CEMAES BAY SH361978
T2001/07 UNI SEA ALIVE July 28, 2001 ENGLAND CORNWALL approx. 0.4 miles off Logans rock. SW407217
T2001/08 LBT ST DEAD AD Y August 19, 2001 WALES PEMBROKESHIRE AMROTH SN176069
T2001/09 REP01/004 LBT SEA ALIVE August 23, 2001 ENGLAND ISLE OF MAN East of the Isle of Man near Clay Head. SC480803
T2001/10 LBT SEA ALIVE October 1, 2001 SCOTLAND WESTERN ISLES Off the Isle of Mull NM567357
T2001/11 LBT SEA ALIVE WALES PEMBROKESHIRE Off Srumble Head SM888420
T2001/12 UNI SEA DEAD ENT 21 October 13, 2001 ENGLAND KENT Off Dungerness point. TR110149
T2001/13 UNI SEA ALIVE October 25, 2001 ENGLAND SUFFOLK CORTON TM548972
T2001/14 LBT ST DEAD EIRE LOUTH LOUTH J2515
T2001/15 LBT SEA ALIVE November 10, 2001 SCOTLAND Firth of Forth NS921889
T2001/16 LBT ST DEAD November 8, 2001 EIRE SLIGO EASKY G3545
T2001/17 REP01/005 LBT ST DEAD AD October 11, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY MONREITH NX365397
T2001/18 LOG ST DEAD November 18, 2001 SCOTLAND WESTERN ISLES SLEAT, SKYE NG579083
T2001/19 LBT ST DEAD AD November 19, 2001 WALES CEREDIGION BORTH SN606890
T2001/20 LBT ST DEAD AD November 19, 2001 SCOTLAND WESTERN ISLES SLEAT, SKYE NM560990
T2001/21 LOG ST ALIVE November 29, 2001 ENGLAND LANCASHIRE BLACKPOOL, PREESALL BEACH SD364501
T2001/22 UNI ST DEAD SD December 17, 2001 SCOTLAND Luing nr Oban. NM744103
T2001/23 LBT ST DEAD AD December 19, 2001 SCOTLAND WESTERN ISLES Isle of Eigg. North end of Camas Sgiotaig. NM471903
T2001/24 REP01/010 LOG ST DEAD SD December 30, 2001 ENGLAND LANCASHIRE Knot end SD357493
T2001/25 LBT SEA DEAD ENT 11 October 20, 2001 EIRE SB497662
T2001/26 LOG ST ALIVE R Y November 30, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY WEST SIDE OF RHINNS OF GALLOWAY NX070439
T2001/27 LBT SEA ALIVE Y July 23, 2001 ENGLAND South Western approaches RZ882278
T2001/28 REP01/001 LBT SEA ALIVE July 27, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY 9.7km S/W Balcary Heugh NX861395
T2001/29 REP01/002 LBT SEA ALIVE July 28, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY Off Mull of Galloway NX182310
T2001/30 REP01/003 LBT SEA ALIVE July 28, 2001 ENGLAND CUMBRIA 3.7km west of Bigger Bank, Walney Is. SD146653
T2001/31 REP01/006 LOG SEA ALIVE November 28, 2001 SCOTLAND SOUTH AYRSHIRE North West Corsewall point. NW953764
T2001/32 REP01/007 LOG SEA ALIVE November 28, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY Off Crammag Head NX043336
T2001/33a REP01/008 LOG 1/3 ST ALIVE R November 29, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY KNOCK BAY, RHINNS OF GALLOWAY NW979577
T2001/33b REP01/008 LOG 2/3 ST ALIVE R November 29, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY KNOCK BAY, RHINNS OF GALLOWAY NW979577
T2001/33c REP01/008 LOG 3/3 ST ALIVE R November 29, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY KNOCK BAY, RHINNS OF GALLOWAY NW979577
T2001/34a REP01/009 LOG 1/2 ST ALIVE R Y November 30, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY ARDWELL BAY, RHINNS OF GALLOWAY NX070451
T2001/34b REP01/009 LOG 2/2 ST ALIVE R Y November 30, 2001 SCOTLAND DUMFRIES & GALLOWAY ARDWELL BAY, RHINNS OF GALLOWAY NX070451
T2001/35a REP01/011 LOG 1/2 SEA ALIVE December 31, 2001 ENGLAND CUMBRIA SC890910
T2001/35b REP01/011 LOG 2/2 SEA ALIVE December 31, 2001 ENGLAND CUMBRIA SC890910
T2001/36 REP01/012 LOG SEA ALIVE December 31, 2001 ENGLAND CUMBRIA NX862004
T2001/37a REP01/013 LOG 1/2 SEA ALIVE December 31, 2001 ENGLAND CUMBRIA NX811134
T2001/37b REP01/013 LOG 2/2 SEA ALIVE December 31, 2001 ENGLAND CUMBRIA NX811134
T2001/38 REP01/014 LOG SEA ALIVE December 31, 2001 ENGLAND CUMBRIA 3.2km west of Silecroft. SD087805
Marine Environmental Monitoring Summary of data from TURTLE database page  1 of 2. Appendix 1.
RECORD No.
T2001/01
T2001/02